

Shiv Kumar Laur vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MMO No.816 of 2025

25.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sidharth, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Varun Chandel and Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1/State.

Notice issued against respondent No.2 has been received back after due service. Despite service, no one has put appearance on her behalf. Further wait is not justifiable.

Learned Additional Advocate General, sought time to file the status report/reply.

List on **27.11.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 25, 2025
(subhash)