

Shiv Kumar Laur vs State of H.P & Anr.

Cr. MMO No.816 of 2025

27.11.2025

Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate assisted by
Mr. Sidharth, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaik & Mr. H.S. Rawat
Additional AGs with Ms. Ranjna Patial Deputy
Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Reply not filed. Let, needful be done on or
before the next date of hearing.

List on 11.12.2025

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 27, 2025
(meera)