

SHIV KUMAR LAUR
Versus
STATE OF HP AND ANR

CRMMO-816 of 2025

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

None for respondent No.2.

After having heard learned counsel representing the parties for some time, this Court finds it necessary to go through the Challan. Learned Additional Advocate General is directed to make available Challan, complete in all respect, on the next date of hearing.

List on 09.04.2026.

March 25, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge