

SHIV KUMAR LAUR
Versus
STATE OF HP AND ANR

CRMMO-816 of 2025

09.04.2026

Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kanika Verma and Mr. Sidharth, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

None for respondent No.2.

SI Harish Chand, IOI, PS Sadar Mandi, present in person along with record.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record copy of Challan, complete in all respect. Learned Senior Counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to go through the same.

List on 30.04.2026.

April 09, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge